ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00029

Applicant Name (SMTde® P ATH)

Text of Application (3145 &7 UTS)

Reply of Application (Gﬂaﬁ T 3W)

Sr .
No. ActionTaken Date of Action
(e (PTeaTs Bt ﬂ
¥) =

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 0310772023
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 06/07/2023
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 16/10/2023
View quuest Document
(3FIY SIS o E)

Brahmandrajit Bora l:a

To C.G.M. Numaligar Refinary Limited. Sub:- Seeking nformation s
about CSR fund invested in Bike Helmet Awareness Programme.

Dear, Sir With respect | beg to intimate you, That | want to know the
details of fund released to Social Development Forum. Aiso | want to

know total expenditure of the programme, and how they utilized the

fund. Yours Faithfully Brahmandrajit Bora

Attached Regards

Action Taken
Remark: (EU'JU“)
By(FTaTs g 3
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)
View Reply Document
(ST &Y G8)
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NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1998

Q.N.1 With respect | beg to intimate you. That | want to know the details of fund released to social
development forum. Also | want to know total expenditure of the programme, and how they
utilized the fund.

Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited, under its CSR initiative have not released any fund to ‘Social
Development Forum' towards Bike Helmet Awareness Programme.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First
Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at
Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00032

Applicant Name (STdg® 1 =TH) FAKAR UDDIN

Regarding delayed Compensation of IGGL Pipeline that pass through "
my Land. Submitted all essential document 1 year ago still no
3 response. Details of Land Below- Patta No Dag No Hec Area Sgm
Text of Application (313 1 UT5) Bigha-Katha-Chatak PP-111 818 0 4 4.0-6-1 PP-380 814 0 4 26 0-6-6
PP-112 816 0 2 89 0-4-5 PP-33 813 0 3 94 0-5-14 PP-39 815 0 4 81 ————r

©

0-7-3
Reply of Application (3748 &1 3WR) Attached Regards ——
Ns;. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken ;;int |
@ HTR  sy@rden) bl St e
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 21/08/2023 Nadal Officer a‘ﬁu)
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 22/08/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO 5
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 16/10/2023 Kajal Saikia-{CPIO) k;;
View Reply Document Q
(ST oy 46) :_}




NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2011

QN.1

Reply:

Patta No, Dag No Hec Area Sqm Bigha-Katha-Chatak
PP- 111 8180440-6-1

PP- 380 81404260-6-6

PP- 112 81602890-4-5

PP- 33 81303940-5-14

PP- 39 81504810-7-3

The information sought pertains to IGGL, which is a separate company. You may please submit
the application to IGGL.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First
Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at
Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2026 Date : 20% Oct, 2023

To,

Shri Ujjal Hazarika,

Mezenga Grant, Kanchan Nagar, Ujjal Path
P.O.- Puma Titabar,

Dist.- Jorhat (Assam)

PIN- 785632.

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- DPRENT/R/P/23/00057 dated 11-09-2023 seeking
information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1 If there is any Judgement and Provision to complete the exercise to process reformulate of
Contractual Employee / Third Party Engagement for adoption of regularization / absorption
policy please provide the copy of the same.

Reply: Not applicable.

QN.2 List of PSU schedule “A" organisations, who had admired for third party engagement ané
deploy their manpower through contractual service on daily wage bases. Please provide a copy
of list such implementing organisations.

Reply: NRL engages various service providers on contractual basis for operation, maintenance of the
refinery and execution of various projects and manpower as required are engaged by the
service providers on monthly as well as daily basis.

QN.3 Ifthere is any notified provision or policies has been issued for regularized / absorption of such
casual workers, please provide the copy of the same.

Reply: Not applicable.

Contd.....2

R TA, AR, Weiee, e M, 3wa, fi9-785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699
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QN.4 Pl provide the notified tenure of casual engagement of perpetual nature of work in same work
location.

Reply: Not applicable.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First
Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at
Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL, *

a@ \—«f”/
(Dr. Kajal Saikia), :

Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00031 g
Applicant Name (3fTaie @1 A1) Rubul Saikia N
1. How many Contractors / Vendors of The Corporate Social e
Responsibility Department of Numaligarh Refinery Limited are
registered with Numaligarh Refinery Limited? Give address details l
Text of Application (Gﬂa'd? CORIE)) along with each Contractor / Vendor name? Tell me which
Contractor / Vendor was registered in which year? 2. Does the
social development works through The Corporate Social
Resnnnsihility Find nf Niimalinarh Rafinery | imited he carried nint
Reply of Application (3Tda- &1 I%%) Attached Regards
S Date of Acti
No. Action Taken o Action Taken R k
(ﬁ;,” By(a;ﬁa'rg gR) emarks (lémuil)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 01/08/2023 Nadal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 03/08/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 25/10/2023 Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)
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Reply against RTI Q- 2004 Sri Rubul Saikia, Upperkhatowal, Moheema, Golaghat

1. How many Contractors / Vendors of The Corporate Social Responsibility Department of Numaligarh
Refinery Limited are registered with Numaligarh Refinery Limited? Give address details along with each
Contractor / Vendor name? Tell me which Contractor /Nendor was registered in which year?

Reply:

CSR Department of NRL does not register any vendor / contractor directly for execution of CSR
projects. However, CSR projects are being executed through the contractors/vendors as selected by
the Commercial Department through tendering process time to time.

2. Does the social development works through The Corporate Social Responsibility Fund of Numaligarh
Refinery Limited be carried out by The Numaligarh Refinery CSR Authority or through Contractor /
Vendor? If it is done through Contractor / Seller, then through which Contractor / Vendor, which is
registered in Numaligarh Refinery Limited from the financial year 2018-19 till date, what work has
been done at how much cost?

3. Which Contractor / Vendor, registered with Numaligarh Refinéry Limited through the Corporate
Social Responsibility Fund from the financial year 2018-19 to the present day, did what work done at

what place at what cost what work was completed, what percentage of work was completed?

Reply against Question No- 2 & 3:

The vendor/contractor wise details of CSR jobs / projects executed through empaneled contractors
of NRL from the year 2018-19 are as follows_

Name et the Name of the Job Order Value & sutey Status
Contractor value

M/s Dilip Dutta Construction of 02 nos. of Pay & Use Toilet | 20,59,796.29 20,01,481.54 Job
Block in Bagori & Burapahar area of completed
Kajiranga National Park

M/s Balin Boruah Development of surrounding area near 2,61,419.00 2,61,419.00 Job
waiting shed and renovation waiting shed completed
near Refinery

M/s Nabajyoti Improvement and gravelling of road from 4,94,499.33 4,94,499.33 Job

Tanti Telia Gaon L.P School to Dholaguri T.E completed
connecting road

M/s Ramen Kumar | Renovation & Beautification of Baba Than, 33,43,404.37 33,43,404.37 Job

Phukon Numaligarh completed

M/s M K Agarwalla | CONSTRUCTION/ fabrication of Boundary 24,40,613.71 24,40,017.05 Job
wall around 2 nos of Roundabout completed
(BORGHAT & URIAGAON) IN NH-37
NAGAON, ASSAM

M/s lyotirmoy DEVELOPMENT & BIFICATION OF ICONIC 21,28,950.00 13,76,575.27 " Job

Bordolaye PLACE "DEO PARBAT ARCHIOLOGICAL SITE" completed
NEAR NUMALIGARH




M/s Simson Soreng | Construction of Watch Tower in 5,19,840.00 2,58,563.22 Job
Gorongajan Bagan AND Porjabasti completed
M/s Rajib das Replacement of Roof Truss of Ponka 2,09,023.88 2,09,023.88 Job
Janajati Tat Silpa Samittee at Ponka Gaon completed
M/s Bikash Construction of internal road and yard 15,12,612.24 15,12,612.24 Job
Bordoloi including entrance gate at Swahid Kamala completed
Miri Civil Hospital at Bokakhat Town
M/s Ramen Kumar | Development of Infrastructure (Paver block | 43,22,838.60 43,22,838.60 Job
Phukon road, sitting & parking space)at Bagori near completed
Bagori Range office, Kaziranga National
Park.
M/s Bitupan Gogoi | Construction of Road (By providing Inter 12,79,069.95 11,96,391.13 Job
locking Paver Block) leading to Numaligarh completed
High School
M/s Dilip Dutta Renovation of two schools of Karbi Anglong | 10,12,538.19 10,12,538.19 Job
District: 1. Langkhangthai LP School And 2. completed
Kakojan Sar Teron ME School
M/s Ranu Renovation of two schools of Karbi Anglong | 15,01,812.03 15,01,812.03 Job
Industries District: Kakojan Govt. LP School AND completed
Deither Govt ME School
M/s Mamud Ali Construction of Interlocking Cement 8,18,385.69 8,18,385.68 Job
Concrete Paver Block Road, Drain, Front completed
Wall and Approach Road for IT! at
Padumoni, Golaghat
M/s Manash Construction of Paver Block Road from NRL | 67,83,652.15 67,72,553.35 Job
Bordoloi Township main gate to Numaligarh Block - completed
Gaon LP School.
M/s Ramen Kumar | Construction of Paver Block Road at 76,80,509.10 76,30,530.57 Job
Phukon LAKHIPUR GAON, KAZIRANGA completed
M/s Lakhi Prasad Construction of No.1 Tongi Ghar (Watch 2,59,920.00 2,58,566.92 Job
Das Tower) under Bokial Forest Bit Office completed
M/s Jyotirmoy Construction of Road from 2No Na_Pathar 47,60,298.25 | 47,41,625.05 Job
Bordolaye Model village to 1No Na_Patrhar LP School completed
M/s Bitupan Gogoi | construction of Paver Block road from 12,80,272.36 123937337, Job
Labanghat to Chowrabasti village completed
M/s M K Agarwalla | Construction of Paver Block Road at 79,14,545.95 79,14,545.95 Job
Gandhigaon village completed
M/s Bikash Construction of Information Centre at 8,18,340.87 8,18,340.87 Job
Bordoloi Golaghat town. completed
M/s Dipjyoti Construction of Implement shed of Custom 3,86,716.36 3,86,621.83 Job
Baruah Hiring Centre at Mitharam Chapori completed
M/s Balin Boruah | Construction of Implement shed of Custom | 3,86,716.36 3,86,716.36 Job
Hiring Centre at Ponka Bor-Sapori completed
M/s Lakhi Prasad Construction of Implement shed of Custom 7,73,432.72 757133527 Job
Das Hiring Centre at Butolikhowa completed
M/s Nabajyoti Construction of Implement shed of Custom 3,86,716.36 3,69,851.37 lob
Tanti Hiring Centre at Borgoria _completed
M/s Manash CONSTRUCTION OF A PAVER BLOCK LINK 51,84,942 .43 51,30,537.43 Job
Bordoloi ROAD FROM NH39 TO BYPASS (SEUJPUR completed

ROAD), BISHNUPUR




M/s MD. TOFIK Construction of Tongi Ghar (Watch Tower) 5,91,189.07 5,19,840.00 Job
AHMED at Purabangla AND Sumani completed
M/s Rajib das Construction of Tongi Ghar (Watch Tower) 6,08,218.02 5,19,840.00 Job |

at Geging Telia and Telia Gaon completed
M/s Partha Construction of Tongi Ghar (Watch 6,13,411.20 6,08,577.37 Job
Hazarika Tower)at 5 no Rongbong and 1 no completed

Madhapur
M/s Mamiad Al Extension of Anganbadi Kendra, Bahbari 22299390 Sies a0 lob

completed

M/s Dilip Dutta Construction of 2nd Floor of Dergaon 19,42,155.41 15,86,037.19 Job

Sahitya Sabha Bhawan. completed
M/s Ranu Construction of pandit Hemchandra 11,24,501.60 11,24,501.60 lob
Industries Goswami Bhawan, Dhekial, Golaghat completed
M/s Ramen Kumar | Construction of 3 (Three) nos. public toilet 25,49,274.98 21,96,491.97 Job
Phukon facilities in different bus stoppages under completed

Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC)

(i) Tezpur ASTC, (ii) Biswanath Chariali ASTC

(iii) Mangaldoi ASTC
M/s M K Agarwalla | Construction of 3 (Three) nos. public toilet 25,49,274.98 22,10,549.77 Job

facilities in different bus stoppages under : completed

Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC)

(i) Jorhat ASTC, (ii) Dibrugarh ASTC, (iii)

Jakhalabandha ASTC
M/s M K Agarwalla | Renovation work at Roundabout on NH-37 9,91,604.00 8,60,229.37 lob

Nagaon bypass (Uriagaon & Barghat) ' completed
M/s Jyotirmoy Renovation / Construction of toilet Blocks 34,01,442.01 25,42,806.03 Job
Bordolaye at different Police station/ outposts of completed

Golaghat District
M/s Pranah Extension of Anganbadi Kendra, Madhapur. LAARE0 SA1EELAN ot
Barman completed
M/s NUJARA Renovation of Out Door Patient building & 11,44,515.48 5,49,255.14 In progress
BORUAH construction of one Public Toilet at

Kamargaon MPHC,Kamargaon
M/s DUARAH Renovation of Anganwadi Kendra at 4,09,966.05 3,82,463.07 Job
ENTERPRISE Khumtai. ; completed
M/s CHAMPOK Renovation of Anganwadi Kendra at- 4,96,911.22 4,39,637.57 lob
BORAH Kordoiguri. completed
.IC\\AI-{:/I“:{[)) HOrlk Renovation of Anganwadi Kendra at Borpak SR HaREEead corr:s:feted
M/s Pradyut Development of Phulanibari - Madhapur 92,32,432.65 92,32,432.63 Job
Mahanta Road completed
M/s ABID ALI Development of Borgoria-Nepali khuti 93,59,692.04 85,78,747.77 Job

Road completed
M/s ABID ALI Development of Borgoria-Nepali khuti 93,59,692.04 85,78,747.77 Job

Road completed
M/s Jyotirmoy Development of Borchapari & Ahom Gaon 94,53,403.85 94,53,403.85 Job
Bordolaye Road gcompleted
M/s MUKUNDA Development of Gutibari, Jyoti Bidyapith 75,92,295.38 75,92,295.38 Job

GOGOI

and Halua Gaon Road

completed







M/s Jehir Al Renovation/ Construction of Anganwadi 4,81,106.93 4,17,431.01 Job
Kendra at Ahomgaon, Nepalikhuti completed
M/s Mridul Phukan | Construction of faclities for Employable 18,47,816.28 17,20,329.92 Job
Skilling Training Centre at Bishnupur, completed -
Numaligarh
M/s K.D. Borgohain | Development of Solar Cold storage Project 22,55,239.35 17,35,647.94 Job
Site area at Bokakhat completed
M/s CHAMPOK Repairing work of Road from NH-39 to NRL 6,80,488.92 In progress
SAIKIA Township Periphery wall at Lobonghat
village.
M/s HARI PRASAD Extension of existing Lobonghat Road from 7,63,100.16 7,19,396.91 Job
KARMAKAR NH-39 to near NRL Township Boundary completed
Wall.
M/s Construction of Open-Air Auditorium at Sri | 2,82,89,487.65 | 24,545,275.23 Job
P.K.Construction Sri Uttar Kamalabari Xatra, Majuli, Assam. completed
M/s Sumi Borah Construction of Public toilet block at ‘Tai 4,17,310.06 B In progress
Ahom Cultural Society premises at
Guwahati’
M/s Darsan Gohain | Construction of Computer Lab and Digital 91,40,825.53 78,25,404.78 In progress
Conference Hall at Marangi Mahavidyalaya,
Golaghat
M/s Pubali Saikia Construction of Public toilet block at 4,17,310.12 1,99,488.85 In progress,

‘Potanjora Public Sabha Ghor’, Kakodonga, 70%
Dergaon’ completed
M/s Apurba Lahon | Construction and Renovation of 1,34,52,737.27 | 79,42,079.66 In progress
Dusutimukh State Dispensary, at
Dusutimukh, Golaghat
M/s D. P. Traders Construction of Drainage System near 20,24,986.15 17,13,455.02 In progress

Kanaighat Bazar, Golaghat

* %k %k k %k
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2035 Date : 25" Oct, 2023

To,

Shri Sanjib Das,

President, Central Committee

Anusuchit Jati Sangrami Yuba Parishad, Asom
Vill- Raidongia, P.O. Aibheti

Dist.- Jajori, Nagaon (Assam)

PIN- 782002

Sub : Information under RT! Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- 0706/CC/10/AJSYP/23 Dated 10-10-2023 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.N.1 Appointment letter given at the time of joining.
Reply: The information sought is of personal/ Confidential nature, hence, we are not in a position to reply.

Q.N.2 Photocopy of the caste certificate submitted at the time of joining.
Q.N.3 Photocopy of qualification certificate.

Q.N.4 Designation and grade of the post held.

Q.N.5 Permanent address.

QN.6 Present Address.

Q.N.7 Phone number.

Reply Q.N. 2 to Q.N.7:
Refer reply to SI. No. 1 .

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate

Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI
Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,

(Dr. Kajal Saikia), g
Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.

e U, AR, Weke, e merare, swE, 785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699

Registered Office
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2038 Date : 25" Oct, 2023

To,

Shri Prashanta Sarkar,
Advocate, Siliguri Bar Association
Room No. 8

PO/PS- Siliguri

Dist. Darjeeling- 734001

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- Nil dated 09-10-2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find
below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1 That is there any agreement between Government India, Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas or NRL with
persons from land acquired for the establishment of Siliguri Marketing Terminal, NRL, Rangapani which give
power to persons from whom land acquired to appoint to workers for annual maintenance work for Siliguri
Marketing Terminal.

Reply: No such agreement between the mentioned parties.

QN.2 Is there any Government order which provide power to persons who has given land for establishment of
Siliguri Marketing Terminal, NRL. Rangapani to appoint any workers for Annual Maintenance work for Siliguri
Marketing Terminal.

Reply: No such Government order available.

QN.3 Is yes, provides all related documents or agreement for land acquisition or if any Government Order all orders
along with related documents. .

Reply: Not applicable as the answer is negative for 1 & 2 above.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005,
whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,
N

~

A

Dr. Kajal Saikia), —
Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.

RS TH, AR, Wieige, e e, w@H, O9-785698
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699

Registered Office
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1981/1982/1983 Date : 31t Oct, 2023
1ffe),

Shri Nitin Aggarwal,

F4/403, Panchsheel Greens,
Sector-16B, Greater Noida West,
Near Kissan Chowk

PIN- 201009

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- DPENT/R/T/23/00104, DPENT/R/P/23/00038 dated 26-05-2023 and
DPENT/RIT/23/00113 dated 02-06-2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries
raised by you:

QN.1 No. of males and females employed versus unemployed in the country in the last 5 years.

Reply: Concerned ministry to reply.

QN.2 No. of Employment Exchanges and the no. of employment generated by them in the last 5 years.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

QN.3 No. of Employment generated by the National Career Service portal in the last 5 years.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

QN.4 Mechanism to monitor the employment generated through the private sector.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

QN.5 Mechanism to monitor the Right to Equality in employment given to each citizen of India in both the public and private
sectors. =

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

QN.6 Total no. of citizens from Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, other Backward Classes. Persons with Disability,
Women, etc. and the no. of citizens from these respective categories that received benefits of the reservation in
education, employment and promotion in the last 5 years.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

Q.N.7 No. of SC/ST citizens benefitied from the reservation in education, employment and promotion in the last 5 years.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

kﬁ’v{ 9U' - /Q\__l!/ﬁ\_%_, Contd.....2

Ui U, 3R, Wivige, fStem: ierene, s, B-785699
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QN.8 Total population seeking employment versus total no. of employment opportunities available in the public as well as
the private sector in the last 5 years.

Reply:  Refer reply to SI.No. 1

Q.N.9 No. of employment generated, No. of public and private sector companies involved. Types of Jobs involved, and
method of recruitment under the Rozgar Mela Scheme of the Govt. of India.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

Q.N.10 Mechanism to monitor compliance with the Maternity Benefit Act across public and private sector companies.
Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

Q.N.11 No. of citizens working under contract, fixed terms based employment.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

Q.N.12 No. of citizens migrating to other countries through outsourcing job opportunities job opportunities or by migration to
seek global employment.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 1

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within
. 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are
as under. :

Hemanta Kumar Nath .
Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,
(Dr. Kajal Saikia), ———

Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1980 Date : 31st Oct, 2023

To,

Shri Basanta Hazarika
Doyang Guest House,
Room No. 37

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
P.O. Kanaighat

Golaghat- 785699

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- Nil dated 19-06-2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below
the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1 Certified copy of my entire appraisal after allotment of marks, moderation and appeal for the year 2022-23.

Reply: After appeal, weighted average final marks & rating are 81.75 and Good respectively based on the marks given and
period worked in two departments namely Vigilance followed by Commercial.

Q.N.2 Who is Appellate Authority for appeal regarding performance rating for the undersigned.

Reply: Appeal Authority for appeal for the tenure in Vigilance Department is CVO, while Appellate Authority for the tenure in
Commercial Department is Director (Technical) i.e. Managing Director who is holding additional charge of Director
(Technical) presently.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within
30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are
as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,

E Kajal Saikia), —
Chief General Manager (HR & L), »

And Public Information Officer, NRL.

qiwE: T4, AN, WoEe, foon: Terere, 3, f-785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785639
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2019/2021/2039/2042 Date : 31t Oct, 2023
To,

Shri Pratap Singh,

G-63, MCD Colony, Dhaka,

GTB Nagar, North West Delhi
Delhi, 110009

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- DPENT/R/T/23/00195 dated 30-08-2023 and DPENT/R/X/23/00046 dated 22-09-
2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1 Please let me know category-wise/ sub-category wise, number (detail) of Persons with Benchmark Disabilities
(PwBDs) or of PH category (PHC), separately of all (each) states of India of the (i) Age group of above 18 years (ii)
Age group of below 18 years.

Reply: Concerned ministry to reply.

Q.N.2 Kindly give me category-wise/sub-category wise Nos. (detail) of PWDs, separately of all Union Territories (including
NCT Delhi) of (1) Age group above 18 years (ii) Age group of below 18.

Reply: Concerned ministry to reply.

QN.3 Please provide me state-wise details / number of PwBDs (PH), in Government / Semi Govt., Jobs including Public
Sector Units and Autonomous bodies separately in each group A, B, C & D.

Reply: At Numaligarh Refinery details of recruitment of candidates belongs to PWBD is given below.

Category Nos. of PwBD employees

A 6

B Nil (No recruitment i in Category-B)
C&D 18

QN.4 Please provide me details / No. of PWDs (Divyangjan), in Government Jobs including Public Sector Units and
Autonomous bodies in all Union Territories in each group A,B, C&D.

Reply: Refer reply to SI.No. 3 above.

QN.5 Kindly give me state-wise details of PWDs/PHC in govt. jobs in all (every) states in the group A,B.C & D separately
mentioning their sub categories also (like VH, HH, OH etc.) separately

(el Soles

Ue: UF, 3R, Uioke, foren: TemEne, W, f9-785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699

Reply: Concerned Ministry to reply.
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QN.6 Kindly provide Union Territory wise details of PWDs in Govt. Jobs in all (each) states in group A,B C&D separately
along-with (mentioning) their sub categories (Like VH/VI, HH, OH, etc.)

Reply: Concerned Ministry to reply.

QN.7 | need total No. of PWDs in India, suffering with the above 50 Percent disability.
Reply: Coﬁcemed Ministry to reply.

QN.8 Kindly tell me the total No. of PwBDs in India, of below 50% disability.

Reply: Concerned Ministry to reply.

QN.9 Please provide me number of ratio o the PWBDs (Divyangjan), in total population of India in the (i) Age group of
above 25 years) (ii) Age group of 25 below years.

Reply: Concerned Ministry to reply

QN.10 Please let me know (i) No. of MLAs and MPs of PHC (PWD), separately state and UT wise (ify Whether any
reservation has been (or is being) granted to PWBDs in Polities | Election?

Reply: Concerned Ministry to reply.
QN.11 Let me know about Special Legal Aids, being provided to Govt. Employees of PHC (if any).

Reply: Concerned Ministry to reply

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within
30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are
as under. -

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,

(Or. Kajal Saikia),

Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.




Applicant Name (3(Tdge® &1 =1H)

Text of Application (3TAEA BT U15)

Reply of Application (3Td& @1 3T%)

Sr .
No. ActiomTaken Date of Action
9 (FTarE o1 7TS) AN

|)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 18/10/2023

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 19/10/2023

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2023

View Reply Document
(TR GXI1aY &8)

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00039 Q

VINEET SAHU

| kindly request the following information from date 1/04/2021 till
31/07/2023 in Assam: 1. Provide the details of all new contracts
awarded or given for oil tanker/Tank lorry. 2. The criteria, guidelines or
eligibility requirements for companies or bidders participating in the
tenders for Oil tanker/Tank lorry.

Attached Regards

Action Taken

Remarks ('EWU“)
By(®TYaTS &R1)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00040

Applicant Name (3(Tdg® T =ITH)
Text of Application (334G &1 UT5)
Reply of Application (3Td& 9T I
Sr 3
No. Action Taken Rate ot Action
(Cl (PRATs ©1 T%) Sees
) )
1 RT| REQUEST RECEIVED 26/10/2023
2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 2711012023
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2023

View Reply Document

(STR GIa o)

VINEET SAHU

In Assam. 1.Please provide a detailed breakdown of the CSR funds 4
allocated by your organization for the year 2021-2022 and 2022-
2023. 2 Kindly furnish list of the specific CSR projects or initiatives
funded during the mentioned financial year. Include details such as
project names, locations, and the amount allocated to each project.
3.Provide list of ongoing CSR projects. 4.List of organizations or
anenriag that were raciniante nf CSR fiinde and enenifv the

Attached Regards

v

Action Taken
Remarks (Iémuil)
By(PTXaTE &R1)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)

(x)

a2




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00041

Applicant Name (3TaG® &1 HTH)

Text of Application (3(Td&+ @1 UT5)

Reply of Application (WWW,\

Sr "
No. Action Taken A
(H
)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 26/10/2023

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 01/11/2023

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2023

View Reply Document
(IR SXIaw )

VINEET SAHU

In Assam:- 1.Please provide a detailed breakdown of the CSR

o

funds allocated by your organization for the year 2021-2022 and
2022-2023. 2.Kindly furnish list of the specific CSR projects or
initiatives funded during the mentioned financial year. Include
details such as project names, locations, and the amount allocated

to each project. 3.Provide list of ongoing CSR projects. 4.List of

v

arnanizatinng ar anenciac that ware raciniente af MSR fiinde ancd

Attached Regards

Action Taken

By (FTaTs GR1)

Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-{CPIO)

Remarks (I%umﬂ)

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q-2041/2043/2044

QN1

Reply:

QN.2

Reply:

Provie the details of all new contracts awarded or given for oil Tanker/ Tank Lorry from date 01-
04-2021 till 31-07-2023 in Assam

Between 01-04-2021 and 31-07-2023, NRL awarded PIL transportation contracts for eight new
tank truck. These tank trucks are primarily engaged for transportation of HSD to the premises
of NRL's direct customers, as and when need arise.

The criteria, guidelines or eligibility requirements for companies or bidders participating in the
tenders for Oil tanker / Tank lorry.

NRL's requirement for POL transportation through tank trucks depends on supply orders from
direct customers. The volume and frequency being limited besides being irregular in nature,
enquiries for enlisting new tank trucks are floated among the existing registered transporters of
the Company. Thereafter, short-listing is done based on the age of the vehicles, subject to
fulfilment of other mandatory norms.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First
Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at
Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/23/00036

Applicant Name (3Td&e® @1 =TH) irwin
Please furnish the following question answer Q1. For The Special
Recruitment Drive Further to Advt. 04/2023:Number of candidates
applied for the position of MT (HR) in each category of Disability.
Text of Application (3{133'-! @1 UTg) Q2 For The Special Recruitment Drive Further to Advt.
04/2023:Number of candidates called for interview for the position

of MT {HR) in each category of Disability? Q3. For The Special
Rerriitmant Nrive Further tn Adut N11/2023° Niimher nf candidatac

Reply of Application (Bﬂaﬁ BT 3TN Attached Regards
SE Date of Action
No. Action Taken - Action Taken
($lfalg Remarks (iémvﬂ)

(Eas (PTeaTs P 7TE) i By(STaTs §IR1) S

) )
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 29/09/2023 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 04/10/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 06/11/2023 Kajal Saikia-(CPIQ)

View Reply Document

)

a

v ®




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 2027

QN.1

Reply:

QN.2

Reply:

QN.3

Reply:

QN4

Reply:

QN.5

Reply:

QN.6

Reply:

QN.7

Reply:

For The Special Recruitment Drive. Further to Advt. 04/2023, Number of candidates applied for
the position of MT (HR) in each category of Disability.

09

Further to Advt. 04/2023, number of candidates called for interview for the position of MT (HR)
in each category of Disability?

Not yet declared.

Further to Advt. 01/2023, Number of candidates applied for the position of MT (HR) in each
category of Disability.

76. Where only 16 belonged to PwBD Category.

Further to Advt. 01/2023, Number of candidates applied for the position of MT (HR) in each
category of Disability. If they are not called for this post what was the reason for not being called
for an interview for this particular post?

No candidates were called for interview for position of MT (HR) as per advt. The Advt. 01/2023
has been cancelled as per Notice dtd. 26.10.2023 which is available in NRL website.

Further to Advt. 04/2023, When will the interview be conducted?
Interview details shall be notified in our website.

Further to Advt. 04/2023, what is the Recruitment or Cost to Company (CTC) the onboarded
candidate will get and the Remuneration the candidate will get during the training period?

Mentioned in Advt. 04/2023

Further to Advt. 04/2023, What is the parameter interview is conducted and candidate is
selected? .

Parameter for interview is an Internal assessment process.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI
Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2025 Date : 08" November, 2023
To,

Shri Puneet Kumar Bansal,

House No 30661, Street No. 5/3

Jogi Naga, Bathinda
Punjab- 151001.

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- DPENT/R/E/23/00426 dated 28-08-2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:
1. Ownership of Public Sector Units:

QN.a  How many public sector units does the Government of India Currently own?
Reply:  Ministry to reply.

QN.b  How many of these units are Government owned companies?
Reply:  Ministry to reply.

QN.c  Whatis the total number of regular employees in these public sector units?
Reply:  NRL has 1028 regular employees as on 31.03.2023.

QN.d  How many employees are covered under the National Pension Scheme (NPS) in these units?
Reply: 789 employees are covered under the National Pension Scheme (NPS) in NRL.

QN.e  Can you provide the number of retired employees receiving pension and family pension from the government or
public sector units?

Reply: 101 nos of retired employees receiving pension by way of Annuity purchase by the Trust of the employees.

2. Insurance Companies Owned by the Central Govemment:

QN.a  How many insurance companies are owned by the Central Government?
Reply:  Ministry to reply.

QN.b How many regular employees are employed in these insurance companies?
Reply:  Ministry to reply.

QN.c How many regular employees in these companies are covered under the National Pension Scheme (NPS)?
Reply:  Ministry to reply.

QN.d  Can you provide the number of retired employees receiving pension and family pension from the government or

these insurance companies?
) 4, Contd.....2
AAS ( g (9-0
tvt?v =

Reply:  Ministry to reply.
e O, AN, e, e e, s, 9785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699
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3. Public Sector Banks in India.

QN.a

Reply:

QN.b

Reply:

QN.c

Reply:

QNd

Reply:

How many public sector banks exits in India?
Ministry to reply.

What is the total number of employees in these public sector banks?
Ministry to reply.

How many employees in these banks are covered under the National Pension Scheme (NPS)?
Ministry to reply.

Can you provide the number of retired employees receiving pension and family pension from the government or
public sector banks.
Ministry to reply.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within
30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are
as under. :

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,

ol o

(Dr. Kajal Saikia),
Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2032 Date : 08" November, 2023
o}

Shri Pintu Gogoi,
Ponkiyal,

PO- Doigrung,

Golaghat, Assam- 785702.

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- nil dated 09-10-2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below
the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 NEFING CNEAINFE B GiRAre VIS oS I (FHI WSS SRoss are
ST IM FHAG CNINNET T A B SRBA 7 27 OF (12 ST 5 99,
(FIRLF T FM 2T 91 5 F FIAFI A 2 SR ©F 5759 B2 (@9 &=

Ans: Numaligarh Refinery Ltd. has taken up a project under its CSR initiative for Renovation of Morangi Mini Primary
Health Centre Reporting Unit with a total project cost of Rs. 90,03,536.00.

The job is being executed through Executive Engineer, PW (B&NH), Golaghat District Territorial Building Division,
Golaghat. The detailed scope of work includes the following major activities.

- Renovation of OPD building and Immunization block

- Development of existing site

- Resenvoir Tank/Sand Filter/ Overhead Tank work/Hand pump/ Tube well work
- Construction of new gate

- Development of parking shed /Waste pit/ Sharp pit

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within

30 days from the date of receipt of this lefter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are
as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Senior Chief General Manager (Maintenance)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf cjf&, -
| GUT e
(Dr. Kajal Saikia),

Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.
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